Hans & Jos. Kronenberg GmbHp. 20
Door Interlock  DLF 2 and  DL 2
For Double-Swing Doors
Features
EG-type approval certificate ATV 14/5 or ATV 16/4 by the TÜV
aluminium die-cast with high stability
permanent lubrication with high-quality lubricants for long service life
constrained locking readiness of the faulty closure device

DL 2, without a faulty closure device, can only be a part of the locking mechanism. The
DLF 2 is suitable for a complete locking.
Order Information Codes
DLF 2 R - X15 (u) .10 .1 .6 .9/01 W
bevel below (base side) = (u)
bevel above (cover side) = (o)
bevel inside and außen = (i + a)
with faulty closure device = DLF 2
without faulty closure device = DL 2
dimension between door interlock and = X
door edge (X from 5 mm on)
.6 = door switch installed,
actuation from the base side
.7 = door switch installed,
actuation from the cover side
additional emergency release
.1 = cover side an Lagerachse
.2 = indirect with lever base side
.3 = indirect with lever cover side
without = base side (standard)
actuation by pull rod = .10
.9/01 = auxiliary switch (1 NC) installed
.9/02 = auxiliary switch (2 NC) installed
.9/11 = auxiliary switch (1 NO 1 NC)
installed
W = water-protected IP 54
without = IP 40
right-hand operation = R
left-hand operation = L
 Hans & Jos. Kronenberg GmbHSubject to technical alterations p. 21
Technical Data
EN 81-1 and EN 81-2 applies to the demands of the safety regulations for elevators
EN 60947-5-1 nominal insulation voltage 250 V Ith = 10 A Uimp = 4 kV
switching capacity AC-15 Ie = 2 A Ue = 230 V DC-13 Ie = 2 A Ue = 200 V
short-circuit capacity T 10 A; F 16 A
enclosure level of protection IP 40, aluminium die-cast with transparent cover,
IP 54 metal cover
contacts positive contact with refined silver as contact material
connection by screw terminal max. 2.5 mm2